Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: September 28, 2020

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hire

Chelemedos, Nicholas*

Gutay, Angela
Martin, Jennifer
Matheson, Michelle
Miranda, Derrick

Promotion
Metz, Scott

Patterson, Brian

Retirement
Huff, Michael
Rattaro, Pamela

Resignation
Rodriguez, Jaqueline

Viramontes, Brandon

*Rehire

Network Technician [ — TIS

Elementary School Secretary — Bel Air El
Administrative Secretary — TIS

Administrative Secretary — Willow Creek Center
Accounting Technician — Fiscal Services

From: Warehouse Attendant Truck Driver — Warehouse/
Purchasing

To: Warehouse Leadworker — Warehouse/Purchasing

From: Groundskeeper/Gardener — Landscaping

To: Medium Equipment Operator — M&O

Area Manager — M/O
Instructional Assistant — Valle Verde El

Food Service Asst. I — Rio Vista El
Regular School Bus Driver — Transportation

09/10/20
09/08/20
09/23/20
09/22/20
09/21/20

09/21/20

09/21/20

10/02/20
09/16/20

09/09/20
09/16/20



