



AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hire Chelemedos, Nicholas* Gutay, Angela Martin, Jennifer Matheson, Michelle Miranda, Derrick	Network Technician I – TIS Elementary School Secretary – Bel Air El Administrative Secretary – TIS Administrative Secretary – Willow Creek Center Accounting Technician – Fiscal Services	09/10/20 09/08/20 09/23/20 09/22/20 09/21/20
Promotion		
Metz, Scott	From: Warehouse Attendant Truck Driver – Warehouse/ Purchasing	09/21/20
	To: Warehouse Leadworker – Warehouse/Purchasing	
Patterson, Brian	From: Groundskeeper/Gardener – Landscaping To: Medium Equipment Operator – M&O	09/21/20
	10. Wedium Equipment Operator Wice	
Retirement Huff, Michael	Area Manager – M/O	10/02/20
Rattaro, Pamela	Instructional Assistant – Valle Verde El	09/16/20
Resignation		
Rodriguez, Jaqueline	Food Service Asst. I – Rio Vista El	09/09/20
Viramontes, Brandon	Regular School Bus Driver – Transportation	09/16/20